

डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. 2021/HQ/Admin/RTI-1114

New Delhi: 13.10.2021

Ms. Asma
W/o Mohammad Irfan
134/5/112, Pathan Pura
Deoband Saharanpur
UP
Mobile-9760002465

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received under the RTI Act 2005.

Reference: Your RTI application dated 17.09.2021 received through CGM/Meerut office on 08.10.2021.

Your RTI application has been received at CGM/Meerut office on 23.09.2021. The information w.r.t the same is enclosed.

First Appeal if any may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply. The name, designation & address of the First Appellate Authority is as under;

Ms. R. P. Chhibber GGM/Administration DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi-110001.

DA: 01 sheet

(S.K. Panda) JGM/Admn.(CPIO) Mob.-9717636811

E-mail: skpanda@dfcc.co.in

Copy to:

Dy. PM/EL/APIO

To transfer The RTI application to the CPIO of Tehsil, Deoband under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, withing 05 days of receipt of application as the address is not available with CPIO.



डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd. (A Government of India Enterprises)

Office: 3rd Floor, Shri Bala Complex, (Opp. Subharti University), Ved Vyaspuri, By Pass Road, NH-58, Meerut-250002, Telefax: 121-2439040

No: CPM/MTC/EN/RTI/Vol-VIII

Date: 06.10.2021

Dy.GM/Admin (PIO)

Corporate Office, DFCCIL New Delhi

Sub: Providing information of RTI under the RTI Act-2005.

Ref: RTI received from applicant Smt. Asma w/o Mohd. Irfan, R/o Pathanpura, Deoband, District-Saharanpur (Mob. No. 9760002465) dated 17.09.2021 (received to this office dated 23.09.2021).

The required information sought by the applicant referred above is given as under:

S	Information sought	Information provided
1	भूमि रेलवे में परियोजना हेतु अधिग्रहण की गयी	यह जानकारी तहसील/देवबन्द से प्राप्त की जा सकती है।
2	यह कि किस खसरा नं0ए चक नं0 1113 से भूमि अधिग्रहण की गयी तथा इस खसरा सं0 के आपके चकबन्दी रिकार्ड में क्रौन—कौन व्यक्ति मालिक है।	यह जानकारी तहसील/देवबन्द से प्राप्त की जा सकती है।
3	यह कि जिस खसरा सं० की भूति अधिग्रहण की गयी है, उस खसरा सं० के मालिकों का रकबा कितना है।	चक सं0 1113 के मालिकों का कुल 900 वर्ग मी0 रकबा परियोजना हेतु अधिग्रहित किया गया है।
4	यह. कि जिस खसरा नं0 से भूमि चक सं0 1113 से अधिग्रहण की गयी है, उस खसरा नं0 पर कब्जा किस व्यक्ति का है।	अधिग्रहित की गयी भूमि पर डीएफर्स परियोजना का कब्जा है।
5	यह कि जो भूमि वक नं0 1113 के प्रभावित खसरा नं0 से अधिग्रहण की जा रही है, क्या उस खसरा नं0 में हाशिम पुत्र इस्माईल की कोई हिस्सा शेष है।	यह जानकारी तहसील/देवबन्द से प्राप्त की जा सकती है।

(Mahavir Singh) Dy.PM/EL/PIO

Copy to:

1) GM/Co-ord./MTC - For kind information please.

2) GM/MA/EC-III - For kind information & necessary action please.